

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 38449 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 14929 OF 2024

Sarla Mohan Agarwal And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr. Its. General ManagerRESPONDENT
Central Railway Mumbai

None for Applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)